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Cost of [nitial } )
Rectification
with Minor Costofc: Emer'genl Administrative §
S| improvement, years & Price Cost and Toul
.s' District Division Block Name of Road !.,ength Strengthcningl Operation & Adjus 'T"" Contigency Cost Estimated
No. (in Km) d Wideni Management @ 15% @ 2.25% +1%] Cost
and Wideni ng | (0&M) cost Cost (@ 2.25% +1%] | (15 Lakhs)
and Surface 1 . (in lakhs)
Renewal (in Lakhs) (in lakhs)
(in Lakhs)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 _ 8 9 10 1
Bikramganj
. . ) . Natwar PWD
2
1 Rohtas Bikramganj Bikramganj Road to Kolha 1.280 78.148 13.244 13.71 297 108.071
_ ! Path
o . . . Bikramganj Dehri
2 Rohtas Bikramganj Bikramganj o Gotpa Road 1.050 59.816 12.089 10.79 2337 85028
Ara- Sasaram
3 Rohtas Bikramganj | Bikramganj PWD Road to 2.390 149.325 21.669 25.65 5.202 201 845
Keshodih Path
Ara- Sasaram
PWD Road
. . . . Dhawa Pul to
4 Rohtas Bikramganj | Bikramganj vyavahar 1.850 104.568 20.957 18.83 3952 148.306
Nyayalay
- Bikramganj
From NH-3 to
5 Rohtas Bikramganj Dinara Mohanpur via 4.900 254.269 55.409 46.45 9 3
B Lilvach adld 365.146
N ) . . Barwan Dinara =
6 Rohtas Bikramganj Dinara Path to Kaniyari 2.300 136.298 25.647 2429 4954 191.191
Kaniari Bisrampur
7 Rohta Bikramganj Dinara PMGSY Road to 4.100 272921 45. B
ohtas i 7 ganj Turkd 539 41.17 9257 375486
- . . Rohtas Dinara
8 Rohtas Bikramganj Dinara Ciln;| To /l\rnng 2.100 108.894 21.661 19.58 4.09 154228
= Dinara -
. Bikramganj PWD " )
9 Rohtas Bikramganj Dinara Road to Bhanas 2.200 158.566 24.569 2747 5537 216.142
Path
Amaithi Pahar
10 Rohtas Bikramganj Sanjhauli Tola 1o Mashauna | 3.330 245231 34 868 9202 5 o
kali Mandir =v= 8.207 330321
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—— ] Cost of Initial
Rectification Cost of 6- Emergent Administrative Total

with Minor oy & Price o
ength lml‘rnvomflnl. Opcyrn!lnn & Adjustment Cnnﬂ:cm:y Cost Eslér::lml
SI Strengthening 1 ement @ 15% % b
No. District Divislon Mack Name of Road (In Km) and Widenl ng :&:’;ﬂ” cast Cost |@ (llnzlgkhq) | (In Lakhs)
and Surface (in Lakhs) (In Inkhs)
Renewal
= l;““) 8 9 10 11

[ [

Charpurwn 2064 107 800

) 5 : Panchayat PCC | 500
I Rohtas Bikrampon) Sanjhauli Path 10 Chaita .

Nahorl Tola
Chavriyn 9458
12 | Rohas | Dikramganj | Sanjhauti [ Chhulakar Paihto | 2108 11233 22518 2023 4383 13
Chavriya Tola
Gadurn Chaita
13 Rohtas Bikramponj Sanjhauli Bahori To Chanta 0 850
Narbad
Basahi Sikathi
1 Buxar Buxar Rajpur Road to Kaitherai 1.000 51.840 7.270 8870
Iarijan tola
Repair of Road
from Bandhuganj-
1S | Jehanmabad | Jehanabad Ghoshi Sukiyawan Road 2.200
(Lalsahiya) to
Bijilipur
Ghosi- Islampur
16 | Jehanabad Jehanabad Tlulasgan;j Path to Nandan 2.000 70.740
Bigha
Repair of Road
17 | Jchanabad | Jehanabad IHulasganj from Hulasganj to 3.400 131.843 25811
Dharampur
18 | Jehanabad | Jehanabad | Hulasganj Khiudaurfo 4, 200 108.345 12615 18.144 3.932 143036
Rupabigha.
Repair of Road
19 | Jehanabad | Jehanabad lulasganj from Mokinpu to 2.50 86.807
Narma —
Bauri High School
20 | Jehanabad | Jehanabad | Hulasganj mainiraed ¥ 1.72 62.931 14.287 11583 2.509
Bishunpur
Kishunpur
Dhodha Nahar to
21 Jehanabad | Jehanabad | Makhdumpur Berthu Via 5.000 332.154
Malathi Path
Parham Panchyat
ke NH-80 to
Mahjid hote Hua
Munger Munger Jamalpur Parham Gram ke
last chor tak Path
Nirman Under
Jamalpur Block
Singhiya NH-80 to
Subodh Yadav Via
23 Munger Munger Jamalpur Manoj Yadav 0.600 29.198
Under Jamalpur
Panchyat
Patam West
Panchyat ke
Kanhaiya Chok to
24 | Munger | Munger Jamalpur ‘gis:;‘Tﬁﬁfh;: d":f 0.900 42748 2.289 6.76 1463 53.256
Tola Tak Path
Nirman under
Jamalpur Block
Jamalpur Farda ke
pahlaad kumar ke
ghar to vinod ke

N ghar hote hua rajiv
25 Munger Munger Jamalpur choudhari ke ghar 0.750 32836 1.789 5.19 1.125 40944

tak path nirman
under Jamalpur
Block
Arun yadav ke
. ghar to patam holt
26 Munger unger Jamalpur tak path nirman 0.420 20.305 1.0 <
under jamalpur ‘! 320 Qs 25.194
Block
Mahamda
NTrunsl'rmar ke
ajdik to Muslim
27 Munger Munger Jamalpur Tola Mahjid tak
path Nirman under
Jamalpur Block

BI.124 10.038 13674

1038 225 81 863

60418 8 811

1910 69 89

84 644 19.027 15.551 3370 122.592

17.391 13.220 2 864 104 215

23.648 5.124 186.426

21.995 16.32 3.536 128.658

91.310

45.858 56.702 12.285 446.999

0.910 44.787 6.317 7.67 1.661 60.431

(]
(%]

1.684 4.63 1.004 36.518

0.650 42.486 1.945 6.67 1444 52540

w0 WY
@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



/

Si
No. District

Division

Block

Name of Road

Length
(in Km)

Cost of Initial
Rectification
with Minor
improvement,
Strengthening
and Wideni ng
and Surface
Renewal

Cost of 6-
years
Operation &
Management
(O&M) cost
(in Lakhs)

—

Emergent
& Price
Adjustment
@ 15%
Cost
(in lakhs)

Administrative
Cost and
Contigency Cost
@ 2.25% +1%]|
(in lakhs)

Total
Estimated
Cost
(In Lakhs)

5

6

(in Lakhs)
7

8

9

28 Munger

Munger

Jamalpur

NI1-80 to Narayan
Sah ke Ghar se
Rama Mandal Ke
Ghar tak Path
Nirman Under
Jamalpur Block

0.670

29.847

1.598

472

29 Munger

Munger

Jamalpur

Mahamda Mc
kaniya Middle
School to raj
Kishori ke ghar
Tak Path Nirman
Under Jamalpur
Block

1.880

91.983

6.204

1473

3.185

116.100

30 Munger

Munger

Jamalpur

Goiripur to
Rampur via
Gangli Talab Tak
Path Nirman
Under Jamalpur
Block

1.250

59.671

3.518

948

2.053

74.720

31 Munger

Munger

Jamalpur

NH-80 Se Ram
Nagar Bajrangbali
Tak Path Nirman

Under Jamalpur

Block

1.400

63.933

16.473

12.06

2604

95.070

32 Munger

Munger

Jamalpur

Jamalpur Block ke
NH-80 to Choti
Chamanghad tak
Road Works

1.100

86.162

4.394

13.58

2941

107.080

33 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

Tetia
Bamber

L048- T02
Meharbannatar
Middle School to
Kesauli S.C. Tola
(track48)

1.260

76.978

17.953

14.24

3.085

112.256

34 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

Tetia
Bamber

TO3 to Parariya
South Majhi Tola

0910

66.697

7.108

11.07

2.399

35 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

Tetia
Bamber

L052-T02 Mojra
Mahane River
Bridge to Sabaiya
S.C. Tola
(Track52)

1.200

105.179

15.711

18.13

3.929

142953

36 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

Tetia
Bamber

LO51- L024
Dhauri Village to
Shambhuganj
Dhauri (track51)

2.300

159.643

28.65

37 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

Tetia
Bamber

Vodaphone Tower
PMGSY Road to
Nav Nirman
Prakhand Sah
Anchal Karyalay
Hote huye Lagma
Tak Path Nirman
Kary

2.560

179.843

34.102

32.09

6.953

252,990

38 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

Tetia
Bamber

L0SS- Lohara to
Chhotki Kharui
(trackS5)

3.250

206.727

34.494

36.18

7.84

285.244

39 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

Tetia

Dhauri to Harpur
tak Path Nirman
Kary

1.500

118.932

19.449

20.76

4.498

163.636

40 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

L049-L030
Bhalguri to
Bhalguri Basa
(Track49)

0.735

37.57

4.831

6.36

1.378

50.139

41 Munger

Kharagpur
Tarapur

Tetia
Bamber

L053- L042
Dhapari to Kharui
Rabidas Tola
(Track53)

0.600

41.223

1.631

59.341

42 | Bhagalpur

Navgachia

Bihpur

Dhanik Singh ke
ghar o Purvi
Korchakka

0.820

82.50

12.71

100.19

43 | Bhagalpur

Navgachia

Bihpur

Ramjanki Mandir
RCD Road No-14
to Agarbidhi Tola

0.620

29.73

1.561

4.69

1.015

37.000

44 | Bhagalpur

Navgachia

Gopalpur

RCD Road Bilash
Mandal ke Ghar to
Bind Tola

0.500

52.464

1.259

8.058

1.749

63.530
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Cost of Initial ¢ inistrative Total
Rectification Cost of 6= I;m:‘:i!::' Adzo':" and Estimated
with Minor years Adjustment | Contigency Cost Cost
= i Length | Improvement | operaton & ) RO g |@ 2.25% *1%1 | (In Lakhs)
No, District Division Block Name of Road i KE Strengthening Management Cost (in 1akhs)
No. (in Km) and Widenl ng (0&M) cont n““)
and Surface (in Lakhs) (in 12 I
Renewal /_/ [ —
(in Lakhs) - 9 [ 10
1 2 3 3 s 6 7 8 —|
RCD Rond No-14 64 168 460
Tirasi Chowk to 10 46 2137 4
45 | Bhagalpur [ Navgachia Gopalpur Saidpur Gopalpur 1.250 13199
Block Via e = ]
—
Sukatiya I!a(nr . 208 49
Chorhar Main 16.9 26 44 57
46 [ Bhagalpur | Navgachia Kharik Road to Naya Tola | 2.200 159.42 : .
Via Baba Sthan - —’—5;"‘ 145 12543
, . a __’__—-;—-
47 | Bhagalpur | Navgachia Navgachia Nagrah Kali Sthan 1.300 102.64 343 _I__’__——-——‘_
to Mandal Tola 02 490
REO Road to 202 13.00 2.82 102
48 | Bhagalpur | Navgachia | Navgachia Mandal Tola 1.200 83.65 : [ B
(Tetri) —_ - 25396
R LO41-NH 31 to % 1221 698 253.9
49 | Bhagalpur | Navgachia e Sadhua Chapar 1.600 200.51 142 2. I
Chowk
Village (VR24) 1.787 65.021
50 | Samast . Bhikhnaulia to 50042 4.944 8.248 - | =
stipur Rosera Bithan Wateriaye 0.930 =
) Bhuidhar Main 3.357 122.139
51| Samastipur Rosera Bithan Road To Prathmik 1.400 95.347 7.942 15.49 I
Vidyalay Bhuldhar
MDR Laxminiya 3525 128253
52 | Samastipur Rosera Bithan Path To Bakhari 1.330 100.889 7.57 16.27
Tola 70.045
25
53 . . Tetrahi To 5.155 8.89 1.92
Samastipur Rosera Bithan Sanichara ~ 0.970 5408
Kareh Nadi Ke 160.844
54 ; . Dakshin Bandh To i 7671 20.40 4.42 .
Samastipur Rosera Bithan Phuhiya Gaon Ke 1.400 128.35
Beech =
55 | Samastpur | Rosera Bithan LO“'%?;‘E:““ To | 1980 114.588 13.089 1915 415 150.979
56 | Samastipur |  Rosera Bithan o ol | 1,700 138375 5.848 21.63 4.687 170.543
Nayanagar
57 | Samastipur | Rosera Hasanpur Ra‘}g:g”nctzm" 0.650 41544 3455 6750 1.462 53211
Navanagar
PWD Road
58 | Samastipur Rosera Hasanpur Gajpatti Ram tol 0.780 49.333 4.146 8.022 1.737 63.238
to Shankarpur tol
Rosera- Rajghat
59 | Samastipur Rosera Hasanpur Path to Kahraihia 0.700 48.874 3.720 7.889 1.710 62.193
Paswan tola -
60 | Samastipur Rosera Hasanpur TOS To Gulariya 1.230 89.05 12.156 15.18 ] 3.289 119.676
. Dewdha PWD
61 Samastipur Rosera Hasanpur Road To Bela Path 0.910 54.744 N 5.316 9.01 1.952 71.021
62 | Samastipur Rosera Hasanpur Dumra To Rajwa 1.000 67586 | 5565 10.97 2.378 86.502
. SH-88 To Paroria
63 | Samastipur Rosera Hasanpur Matraje 1.500 114.584 12,507 19.06 4.131 150.286
) Shankarpur Shiv
64 | Samastipur Rosera Hasanpur Manc}\i;;)’!';lRoad 1.550 128.051 8.739 20.52 4.446 161.755
. TO03 Dewdha Tola
5 | Samastipur Rosera Hasanpur To Balbhadrapur 1.090 61.794 5919 10.16
_ Dusadh Tola ’ ’ 2201 80.071
: Madhepur =
66 amastipur Rosera Hasanpur (village) PWD 1.750 159.136 9.552
Path To Nakuni T 25.30 5.482 199.473
& s . o Panchwati Chowk
amastipur osera Rosera to Bank Chowk 0.650 39.532
. Thatiya : ISt 6.148 1.333 48.470
L058-TOl
68 | Samastipur Rosera Rosera Vishwakarma
Chouk To Dhattha | 3% 294.547 27.82 48355 10477
A . 381.199
Purbi (VRQL
6 | Samasi R . Rosera Station - =
amastipur oscra osera Road To UR 1.55 85
E 448
__ College 3474 13338 2.8 105150
70 | Samastipur Rosera Shivaji MDR Road to - =
Nagar DahiyarDtola | 0575 33.141 3.514 5.498 L191 l 43344 ’
Samastipur Rosera Shivaji L059 to Ushrahi 0.850 140 i
Nagar tola : 082 4975 7358 1.504 [ 58.009 7

G A R
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Cost of Initial
R 0 .
V\:':::';I\‘I:I‘::: Cost of 6- Emergent Administrative Total
. years & Price Cost and Estimated
S' | District | Division Block NameofRosd | Length | improvement, | o SO0 ¢ | djusmment | conigency Cost plee
No. (in Km) and \\gid‘::i r:‘g Management @ 15% |@ 2.25% *1%] | (1 Lakhs)
and Surf R (O&M) cost Cost (in lakhs)
Trace (in Lakhs) (in lakhs)
Renewal
— (in Lakhs) 11|
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 — 9 10 |
. Parvana High o .
242
72 | Samastipur Rosera sr:;v?rl School to 0.525 36.190 2915 5.866 1.271 46.
& Mangholia Path B — |
. Shivaji Raniparti lo 7056 1528 55.623
73 | Samastipur Rosera Nagar Tekuna tola 0.780 42.768 4271 / RS
. Shivaji L074-L039 to 613 58.678
4 | Samas ¢ h ) 7.448 7.443 1.
1 amastipur Rosera Nagar Konchi (VRSS) 0.825 42,174 _,—6—-
. Shivaji L064-L039 To 843 1034
7 Samast c 6 13.687 13.124 2.
5 amastipur Rosera Nagar Gulrahi (VR46) 1.55 73.80 [
I Link Road To 6.377
76 | Samastipur Rosera Shitvaj Sahru Pashichm 1.3 74,011 7.492 12.225 2.649 96.3
Nagar I
Tola
77 | samastipur Rosera Shivaji L039 To Pattitol 16 79.166 12.683 13.777 2.985 108 611
Nagar (Jagdar) _ -
o TOI- Rahiyar
78 | Samastpur | Roscra SN";"‘;Jr‘ Konchi Path To 1.35 81.591 7529 13.368 2.896 105.384
£ Gambhariya -
. Shivaji $.028-TOI To 3.225 11733
79 |S 11.692 14.883 2
amastipur Rosera Nagar Boraj (VR12) 1.52 87.53
. Baghopur To
80 | Samastipur [ Rosera Shivajl Balha Devanpur 19 114.863 10.601 18.82 4078 148.362
Nagar
Path
) ; Shivaji Link Road To 2.991 108.821
81 [ S t g 137 8.889 13.804 :
amashpur Rosera Nagar Parsa Thakur Tola I3 83.13
82 | Samasupur | Rosera Shivaji Jandaha Chowk | ¢ ¢ 60938 4.606 9.832 2.13 77.506
Nagar To Fulwariya
83 | Samastipur | Rosera Shivaji Link Road To 08 56.766 4.606 9.206 1995 72573
Nagar Parsa Muslim Tol =
84 | Samastipur |  Rosera Sﬁ‘l;?,{'  TOI To Baraitha 1 65.545 5315 10.629 2.303 83792
85 | Samastipur Rosera Shivaji Raniparti To 1.31 70.107 7214 11.598 2513 91.432
Nagar Daghar Tola
86 | Samastipur |  Rosera Shivay Bandiha Village | o5 616 5.582 10.077 2184 79.443
Nagar To Khonuma Pul
87 | Samastipur | Rosera Shivaji BalhaSouthTo, |, g g3 56.342 4.537 9.132 1.978 71.989
Nagar Tin Mushari
E— Manain Tola To
88 | Samastipur Rosera Shivals Nandenagar via 1.35 78.846 7.176 12.903 2.796 101.721
Nagar .
Sahni Tola R
L061-L044 Harpur
89 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia to Harpur 0.600 33.175 3.188 5454 1.182 42.999
Dakshintola
Bharhar Chowk to
90 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia Bhairsao (Left 0.500 42,135 2658 6.719 1.456 52968
S Part)
; - Lo L080-TO02 to " <.
91 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia Chakka (VR 80) 0.940 51.211 5.495 ~ 8.506 1.842 67.054
2
92 | Samastipur |  Rosera Singhia flret 0.750 41.993 4237 6.934 1.503 54.667
93 | samastipur |  Rosera Singhia | SHI8IoMusahl | o850 50413 4.643 8258 1.789 65.103
TO03- Lihloul
94 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia Chowk to 0.800 41.844 4250 6914 1.498 54.506
_ :aajadnagar
95 | Samastipur | Rosera Singhia T02 To Jibudihuli | 1.230 133.53 11.889 2181 4.726 171.958
. s L046-T03 To
96 | Samastipur Rosera ) Singhia Sonama (VR46) 5.250 352535 47.907 60.07 13.014 473,522
Sh 88 (Salepur) To
97 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia Blopk More 1.200 133.429 7.38 21.12 4.576 166.506
Singhia
I } _ L028-TOI
98 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia Basudewa VR28 1.465 72.114 11.612 12.56 2.721 99 006
Jamua
99 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia Mohaddipur Path 2.100 248.681 1421 3943 8.544 310.869
-~ To Baladh
- L058-L044
100 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia Chaupal To 1.525 74.828 10.839 12.85 2.784
B Jalwara (VRS8) 101.301
. . s, L059-1.044 Harpur
101 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia To Pabra (VR59) 2.040 108.703 13.59 18.34 3975 144 612
L070-T02 Bharson
102 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia To Blsaharia 1.700 130.845 13.551 21.66 4.693 170 748
(VR70)

/

% B
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Total
Estimated

Costof Inltial
Emergent Administrative

S
No.

District

103 | Samastipur
Wari Chouk Tt
ari Chouk To 1 100 67,642

104 | Samastipur Roscra Singhia Wari Gaon

105 | Samastipur 20.34 4,407 | e
106 | Samastipur Roscra Singhia S11-88
Samast a inghi 16.172 22.58 4892

107 amashidt Roser Singhia Dashrathdih I
27.166 5886

R

108 Samast pur Rosera Sl'nghva M

Rectification 6-
with Minor (";.'.."n & Price Cost and
Length Improvement, Operation & Adjustment | Contigency C:nt
Name of Rond (In Km) Strengthening Management @ 187 @ 2.25% *+1 %]
and Widenl ng (0&M) cost Cost (in Jakhs)

Cost
(In l,ﬂkh‘)

Divislon Block

and Surface (in Lakhs) (in lakhs)
| —

Renewal |
—| 10 L

(In L.akhs) >
: 6 fi — 9 L —
: ' 1 6.766 246.159

Sanhawka To | 850 200.797 7371 3123 ]
[
2389 86,902
: R

o Singhip Jamua Path
11.02
|
160.330

4

R)

5.848

T02 To Tenua 1.450 125527 10.058 ]
Sl —
124 530

Rosera Singhia (VR68)
3422

Subhash chowk
1bhash chowk {01y 450 97.228 8.083 1580 | 0% ]

178.009

1.046 (Sonma) to | 850 134.365 .
214159

SIT88 To 18 171.31 9.797

109 | Samastipur Rosera Singhia

T03 (Lilhaul) To
Uttar Tola via 31 229.526 17.882 37.111
I—

110

Chimney )
L155-Tekari
41074 8.340 7412 1 606 58432

Mahmanna to usri 0.930

Track 155
- : 390.634 14368.753

Tikari Tikari

Total 165.925 10872.266 1282.630 1823.223
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